

## Consent to the processing of personal data in the form of photographic documentation

By confirming the choice below, I expressly grant my consent to Mendel University in Brno, Company Registration No. 62156489, with its registered office at Zemědělská 1665/1, 613 00 Brno, to process my personal data - photographs, portraits and videos capturing my person to support the education and promotion of scientific and professional conferences, workshops and other discussion meetings of experts organized by Mendel University in Brno, aimed at the exchange of information, the presentation of the results achieved and the establishment of contacts and cooperation, also at the international level for the period from 29.11.2018 to 29.11.2023.

The processing of personal data will be carried out in accordance with the relevant data protection legislation and with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation).

I have been advised that the provision of the data is voluntary. In addition, I was instructed to comply with the relevant legislation on:

- my right to revoke this consent, even without giving a reason,
- my right of access to this data, and the right to its correction,
- my right to delete this data if it is processed in violation of, or contrary to, the protection defined by the relevant legislation or if the consent has been revoked.

You can exercise your rights through the Personal Data Protection Officer of Mendel University in Brno. E-mail to the Data Protection Officer: <a href="mailto:dpo@mendelu.cz">dpo@mendelu.cz</a>. You can send a copy of the E-mail to the organizers of PEFnet 2018: <a href="mailto:pefnet@mendelu.cz">pefnet@mendelu.cz</a>.

I acknowledge that the revocation of this consent may affect the achievement of the purpose for which this consent was given, unless this can be otherwise achieved.

The Research Center of the Faculty of Business and Economics of the Mendel University in Brno, with its registered office at Zemědělská 1, 613 00 Brno, as the organizer of the conference PEFnet 2018, is not responsible for the acquisition and publication of photographs, images and audio records by a third party of the event.